The Board shall disseminate information to each school 

district on the benefits of physical education programs and shall 

strongly encourage require districts to provide physical education 

instruction or exercise programs to students in grades six through 

twelve for a minimum of an average of two hundred twenty-five (225) 

minutes each week.  The Board shall also strongly encourage school 

districts to incorporate physical activity into the school day by 

providing to students in full-day prekindergarten, kindergarten, and 

grades one through five at least a twenty-minute two fifteen-minute